guidelines generally require us to review the effects of the cash payment of dividends on common stock and other
Tier 1 capital instruments (i.e., perpetual preferred stock and trust preferred debt) on our financial condition. The
guidelines also require that we review our net income for the current and past four quarters, and the level of dividends
on common stock and other Tier 1 capital instruments for those periods, as well as our projected rate of earnings
retention.

The amount of future dividends will depend upon our earnings, financial condition, cash flows, capital requirements
and other factors, and will be determined by our board of directors on a quarterly basis.

S-8

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our actual consolidated capitalization as of March 31, 2011, and as adjusted to give
effect to the issuance of 5,250,000 shares of common stock under this prospectus supplement.

The following data should be read in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations� and the consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto incorporated by reference
into this prospectus supplement from our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2010,
and our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the three months ended March 31, 2011, as well as financial information
in the other documents incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

At March 31, 2011
Actual As Adjusted

(Dollars in thousands)

Long-term debt
Trust preferred securities $ 203,927 $ 203,927
Long-term debt including Federal Home Loan Bank 199,134 199,134

Total long-term debt $ 403,061 $ 403,061

Shareholders� equity
Common stock � $0.01 par value
Authorized � 500,000,000 shares
Issued � 121,085,356 shares, 126,335,356 shares as adjusted(1) $ 1,205 $ 1,258
Additional paid-in capital(1) 1,154,953 1,209,500
Retained earnings 9,336 9,336
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (33,679) (33,679)
Treasury stock, at cost, 213,973 shares (3,401) (3,401)

Total shareholders� equity 1,128,414 1,183,014

Total capitalization(2) $ 1,531,475 $ 1,586,075

Per common stock:
Common book value per share $ 9.34 $ 9.38
Tangible common book value per share $ 4.36 $ 4.61
Capital ratios:
Tangible equity to tangible assets (period end) 5.76% 6.32%
Tier 1 leverage ratio 8.36% 8.90%
Tier 1 risk-based capital ratio 10.87% 11.64%
Total risk-based capital ratio 12.39% 13.15%

(1) If the underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full, common stock and additional paid-in capital will
increase to $1,265 and $1,217,708, respectively.

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 21

(2) Includes shareholders� equity and long-term debt.

S-9

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF COMMON STOCK

A summary of some of the important terms of our common stock is set forth in the accompanying prospectus under
the caption entitled �Description of Capital Stock � Common Stock.� You should review the applicable provisions of the